## **The Best and the Brightest**

Each year, the Mobile Medical Endowment Trust, a program administered by the *Medical Society of Mobile*County, presents scholarships to students at the University of South Alabama College of Medicine. Training these young doctors-to-be helps us ensure the highest quality medical care for future generations. The "Never Forgotten" program enables us to continue to support our medical students financially.



Dr. David MacRae presents a scholarship to USA College of Medicine student Monica Peeler

# Medical Society of Mobile County Mobile Medical Endowment Trust

2701 Airport Boulevard Mobile, Alabama 36606 Phone: 251-476-9495 Fax: 251-476-9495 Email: msomc@earthlink.net





A Memorial Program to Honor Lost Patients and Loved Ones for Members of the Medical Society of Mobile County

# At a time of loss, the gift of caring...

..can mean so much to a grieving family.



Despite all the advances in medical knowledge, and the best efforts of physicians and staff, patients are lost. The Medical Society of

iunction with the Mobile Medical Endowment Trust has created a way for you to show a deceased patient's loved ones that you and your staff truly care about those who are lost and their families.

### **Levels of Giving**

\$100-up to 20 cards

\$250—up to 50 cards

\$500—up to 100 cards

\$1000—up to 200 cards

\$2500—unlimited number of cards

# **How the Program Works**

When you make a once-yearly donation to the Endowment, we will send a card stating that a donation has been made in the deceased's name from your

organization. The donation is fully tax deductible, since the Endowment is a 501(c)3 non-profit charitable organization. You may e-mail your instructions and addresses to msomc@earthlink.net, or fax them to 476-9495. You will also receive a record of your donation and recipients for tax purposes yearly, or upon request.

The proceeds from the Medical Endowment Trust fund a scholarship program for medical students. Once each year, scholarships are presented to medical students who are recommended by the faculty at the University of South Alabama College of Medicine. The number of scholarships and amounts are determined on an individual basis. The President of the Medical Society of Mobile County makes the presentations.

To participate in this program, simply fill out the form on the right, and mail it along with your donation to:

### The Mobile Medical Endowment Trust 2701 Airport Boulevard Mobile, AL 36606

Then send us the name(s) of the deceased and the name(s) and address that you would like the memorial card sent to as the need arises throughout the year. The names of the deceased and the donor will also be included in the Medical Society News quarterly newsletter.

the following level:						
Circle one.	\$100	\$250	\$500	\$1,000	\$2,500	
Physician's Name(s)						
Name as it is to appear on card						
Organization Name						
Organization						
Contact Person						
Phone Numb	oer					

I would like to participate in the "Never Forgotten" program at

Make checks payable to The Mobile Medical Endowment **Trust, Inc.** and mail it along with this form to:



**FAX Number** 

### Medical Society of Mobile County Mobile Medical Endowment Trust

2701 Airport Boulevard Mobile, Alabama 36606

Phone: 251-476-9494 Fax: 251-476-9495 Email: msomc@earthlink.net